TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		109/09/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, LLC	
Street Address:	29 British American Boulevard	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2879343	TOPLESS ALIGNMENT	
Serial Number:	76510837	MECHANICAL DYNAMICS AND ANALYSIS, LLC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-629-7370

Email: darlene.gentry@bfkpn.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr., BFKPN LLP
Address Line 1: 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.	
Signature:	/Malcolm McCaleb, Jr./	
Date:	09/15/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0254

900032771

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM-Mechanical_1#page1.tif source=TM-Mechanical_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0255 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 9^{45} day of September, 2005, by Madison

Capital Funding LLC ("Madison"), a Delaware limited liability company in favor of

Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29,

2003, made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

4975.039

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Topless Alignment (Words only)	78-245736	5/5/03	No. 2879343	8/31/04
Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, LLC (Words and Design)	76-510837	4/30/03	Pending*	

^{*} Published for opposition on 7/26/05.

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 09/15/2005